

## SPLK-1003 Dumps

### Splunk Enterprise Certified Admin

<https://www.certleader.com/SPLK-1003-dumps.html>



#### NEW QUESTION 1

Which setting in indexes.conf allows data retention to be controlled by time?

- A. maxDaysToKeep
- B. moveToFrozenAfter
- C. maxDataRetentionTime
- D. frozenTimePeriodInSecs

**Answer: D**

#### Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Indexer/SmartStoredataretention>

#### NEW QUESTION 2

The universal forwarder has which capabilities when sending data? (Select all that apply.)

- A. Sending alerts
- B. Compressing data
- C. Obfuscating/hiding data
- D. Indexer acknowledgement

**Answer: D**

#### Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Forwarding/Typesofforwarders>

#### NEW QUESTION 3

In which Splunk configuration is the SEDCMD used?

- A. props.conf
- B. inputs.conf
- C. indexes.conf
- D. transforms.conf

**Answer: A**

#### Explanation:

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/212128/why-sedcmd-configured-in-propsconf-is-working-duri.html>

#### NEW QUESTION 4

Which forwarder type can parse data prior to forwarding?

- A. Universal forwarder
- B. Heaviest forwarder
- C. Hyper forwarder
- D. Heavy forwarder

**Answer: D**

#### Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Forwarding/Typesofforwarders>

#### NEW QUESTION 5

Which Splunk component distributes apps and certain other configuration updates to search head cluster members?

- A. Deployer
- B. Cluster master
- C. Deployment server
- D. Search head cluster master

**Answer: A**

#### Explanation:

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/DistSearch/PropagateSHCconfigurationchanges>

#### NEW QUESTION 6

Where should apps be located on the deployment server that the clients pull from?

- A. \$SPLUNK\_HOME/etc/apps
- B. \$SPLUNK\_HOME/etc/search
- C. \$SPLUNK\_HOME/etc/master-apps
- D. \$SPLUNK\_HOME/etc/deployment-apps

**Answer: A**

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/371099/how-to-configure-deployment-apps-to-push-to-client.html>

**NEW QUESTION 7**

The priority of layered Splunk configuration files depends on the file's:

- A. Owner
- B. Weight
- C. Context
- D. Creation time

**Answer: C**

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.0/Admin/Wheretofindtheconfigurationfiles>

**NEW QUESTION 8**

When configuring monitor inputs with whitelists or blacklists, what is the supported method of filtering the lists?

- A. Slash notation
- B. Regular expression
- C. Irregular expression
- D. Wildcard-only expression

**Answer: B**

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Updating/Filterclients>

**NEW QUESTION 9**

What are the minimum required settings when creating a network input in Splunk?

- A. Protocol, port number
- B. Protocol, port, location
- C. Protocol, username, port
- D. Protocol, IP, port number

**Answer: A**

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Data/UsetheHTTPEventCollector>

**NEW QUESTION 10**

Which Splunk component requires a Forwarder license?

- A. Search head
- B. Heavy forwarder
- C. Heaviest forwarder
- D. Universal forwarder

**Answer: B**

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/70017/heavy-forwarder-costs-and-licenses.html>

**NEW QUESTION 10**

To set up a network input in Splunk, what needs to be specified?

- A. File path.
- B. Username and password.
- C. Network protocol and port number.
- D. Network protocol and MAC address.

**Answer: A**

**Explanation:**

Reference: <http://dev.splunk.com/view/dev-guide/SP-CAAAE3A>

**NEW QUESTION 15**

Which Splunk forwarder type allows parsing of data before forwarding to an indexer?

- A. Universal forwarder
- B. Parsing forwarder
- C. Heavy forwarder
- D. Advanced forwarder

**Answer:** C

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/SplunkCloud/7.2.6/Forwarding/Typesofforwarders>

**NEW QUESTION 19**

What is the correct order of steps in Duo Multifactor Authentication?

- A. \* 1. Request Login\* 2. Connect to SAML server\* 3. Duo MFA\* 4. Create User session\* 5. Authentication Granted\* 6. Log into Splunk
- B. \* 1. Request Login\* 2. Duo MFA\* 3. Authentication Granted\* 4. Connect to SAML server\* 5. Log into Splunk\* 6. Create User session
- C. \* 1. Request Login\* 2. Check authentication / group mapping\* 3. Authentication Granted\* 4. Duo MFA\* 5. Create User session\* 6. Log into Splunk
- D. \* 1. Request Login\* 2. Duo MFA\* 3. Check authentication / group mapping\* 4. Create User session\* 5. Authentication Granted\* 6. Log into Splunk

**Answer:** C

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Security/ConfigureDuo>

**NEW QUESTION 21**

Which of the following are supported options when configuring optional network inputs?

- A. Metadata override, sender filtering options, network input queues (quantum queues)
- B. Metadata override, sender filtering options, network input queues (memory/persistent queues)
- C. Filename override, sender filtering options, network output queues (memory/persistent queues)
- D. Metadata override, receiver filtering options, network input queues (memory/persistent queues)

**Answer:** D

**NEW QUESTION 23**

User role inheritance allows what to be inherited from the parent role? (Select all that apply.)

- A. Parents
- B. Capabilities
- C. Index access
- D. Search history

**Answer:** B

**Explanation:**

Reference: [https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Security/Aboutusersandroles#How\\_users\\_inherit\\_capabilities](https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Security/Aboutusersandroles#How_users_inherit_capabilities)

**NEW QUESTION 28**

Which of the following statements apply to directory inputs? (Select all that apply.)

- A. All discovered text files are consumed.
- B. Compressed files are ignored by default.
- C. Splunk recursively traverses through the directory structure.
- D. When adding new log files to a monitored directory, the forwarder must be restarted to take them into account.

**Answer:** C

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/133875/recursive-monitoring-of-directories.html>

**NEW QUESTION 30**

How would you configure your distsearch.conf to allow you to run the search below?

sourcetype=access\_combined status=200 action=purchase splunk\_server\_group=HOUSTON

- A. [distributedSearch:NYC] default = false servers = nyc1:8089, nyc2:8089 [distributedSearch:HOUSTON] default = false servers = houston1:8089, houston2:8089
- B. [distributedSearch] servers =nyc1, nyc2, houston1, houston2 [distributedSearch:NYC] default = false servers = nyc1, nyc2 [distributedSearch:HOUSTON]default = false servers = houston1, houston2
- C. [distributedSearch] servers =nyc1:8089, nyc2:8089, houston1:8089, houston2:8089[distributedSearch:NYC] default= false servers = nyc1:8089, nyc2:8089 [distributedSearch:HOUSTON]default = false servers = houston1:8089, houston2:8089
- D. [distributedSearch] servers =nyc1:8089; nyc2:8089; houston1:8089; houston2:8089[distributedSearch:NYC]default = false servers = nyc1:8089; nyc2:8089 [distributedSearch:HOUSTON] default = false servers = houston1:8089; houston2:8089

**Answer:** D

**NEW QUESTION 35**

Which of the following is a valid distributed search group?

- A. [distributedSearch:Paris] default = false servers = server1, server2
- B. [searchGroup:Paris] default = false servers = server1:8089, server2:8089
- C. [searchGroup:Paris] default = false servers = server1:9997, server2:9997
- D. [distributedSearch:Paris] default = false servers = server1:8089; server2:8089

**Answer:** D

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/DistSearch/Distributedsearchgroups>

**NEW QUESTION 39**

Which layers are involved in Splunk configuration file layering? (Select all that apply.)

- A. App context
- B. User context
- C. Global context
- D. Forwarder context

**Answer:** AC

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Admin/Wheretofindtheconfigurationfiles>

**NEW QUESTION 41**

Which of the following authentication types requires scripting in Splunk?

- A. ADFS
- B. LDAP
- C. SAML
- D. RADIUS

**Answer:** D

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/131127/scripted-authentication.html>

**NEW QUESTION 46**

What type of data is counted against the Enterprise license at a fixed 150 bytes per event?

- A. License data
- B. Metrics data
- C. Internal Splunk data
- D. Internal Windows logs

**Answer:** B

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/581441/how-is-the-splunk-license-measured.html>

**NEW QUESTION 48**

How do you remove missing forwarders from the Monitoring Console?

- A. By restarting Splunk.
- B. By rescanning active forwarders.
- C. By reloading the deployment server.
- D. By rebuilding the forwarder asset table.

**Answer:** D

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://answers.splunk.com/answers/447096/how-to-remove-missing-forwarders-from-the-distribu.html>

**NEW QUESTION 49**

Which Splunk indexer operating system platform is supported when sending logs from a Windows universal forwarder?

- A. Any OS platform.
- B. Linux platform only.
- C. Windows platform only.
- D. None of the above.

**Answer:** C

**NEW QUESTION 52**

Which of the following indexes come pre-configured with Splunk Enterprise? (Select all that apply.)

- A. \_licence
- B. \_internal
- C. \_external
- D. \_thefishbucket

**Answer:** B

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Indexer/Howindexingworks>

**NEW QUESTION 53**

How often does Splunk recheck the LDAP server?

- A. Every 5 minutes.
- B. Each time a user logs in.
- C. Each time Splunk is restarted.
- D. Varies based on LDAP\_refresh setting.

**Answer: D**

**Explanation:**

Reference: <http://docshare02.docshare.tips/files/22651/226514302.pdf>

**NEW QUESTION 56**

Which Splunk component performs indexing and responds to search requests from the search head?

- A. Forwarder
- B. Search peer
- C. License master
- D. Search head cluster

**Answer: B**

**Explanation:**

Reference: <https://www.edureka.co/blog/splunk-architecture/>

**NEW QUESTION 60**

In this sourcetype definition the MAX\_TIMESTAMP\_LOOKAHEAD is missing. Which value would fit best?

```
[sshd_syslog] TIME_PREFIX = ^
```

```
TIME_FORMAT = %Y-%m-%d %H:%M:%S.%3N %z
```

```
LINE_BREAKER = ([\r\n]+\d{4}-\d{2}-\d{2} \d{2}:\d{2}:\d{2}) SHOULD_LINEMERGE = false
```

```
TRUNCATE = 0
```

Event example: 2018-04-13 13:42:41.214 -0500 server sshd[26219]: Connection from 172.0.2.60 port 47366

- A. MAX\_TIMESTAMP\_LOOKAHEAD = 5
- B. MAX\_TIMESTAMP\_LOOKAHEAD = 10
- C. MAX\_TIMESTAMP\_LOOKAHEAD = 20
- D. MAX\_TIMESTAMP\_LOOKAHEAD = 30

**Answer: B**

**NEW QUESTION 65**

Which of the following are required when defining an index in indexes.conf? (Select all that apply.)

- A. coldPath
- B. homePath
- C. frozenPath
- D. thawedPath

**Answer: D**

**Explanation:**

Reference: [https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Admin/Indexesconf#PER\\_INDEX\\_OPTIONS](https://docs.splunk.com/Documentation/Splunk/7.3.1/Admin/Indexesconf#PER_INDEX_OPTIONS)

**NEW QUESTION 66**

.....

## Thank You for Trying Our Product

\* 100% Pass or Money Back

All our products come with a 90-day Money Back Guarantee.

\* One year free update

You can enjoy free update one year. 24x7 online support.

\* Trusted by Millions

We currently serve more than 30,000,000 customers.

\* Shop Securely

All transactions are protected by VeriSign!

**100% Pass Your SPLK-1003 Exam with Our Prep Materials Via below:**

<https://www.certleader.com/SPLK-1003-dumps.html>